
                                Capitol Conference Championship Meet
                                       Belleville High School
                                        Belleville, Wisconsin
                                          October 14, 2023
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                              - North -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5333  Piper Johnson               11  Poynette                          20:36.6  6:39 
      2    2 5232  Hannah Minning               9  Lakeside Lutheran                 20:59.1  6:46 
      3    3 5234  Amelia Povich               12  Lakeside Lutheran                 21:47.9  7:01 
      4    4 5228  Mia Krahn                   12  Lakeside Lutheran                 22:01.1  7:06 
      5    5 5266  Brook Endres                12  Lodi                              22:35.8  7:17 
      6    6 5332  Zayne Hushagen              10  Poynette                          22:44.4  7:20 
      7    7 5236  Natalie Schultz              9  Lakeside Lutheran                 22:50.2  7:22 
      8    8 5336  Cora Larson                  9  Poynette                          22:51.6  7:22 
      9    9 5206  Savannah Overhouse          11  Lake Mills                        22:56.1  7:23 
     10   10 5271  Rylie Wilcox                10  Lodi                              23:04.1  7:26 
     11   11 5204  Olivia Klubertanz           12  Lake Mills                        23:14.0  7:29 
     12   12 5269  Hallie Miller               12  Lodi                              23:16.6  7:30 
     13   13 5203  Asha Herald                 10  Lake Mills                        23:23.4  7:32 
     14   14 5340  Harley Seas                 10  Poynette                          23:25.4  7:33 
     15   15 5205  Veronica Kressner            9  Lake Mills                        23:30.2  7:34 
     16   16 5237  Kathryn Schulz              11  Lakeside Lutheran                 23:30.8  7:35 
     17   17 5344  Emily Walz                  11  Poynette                          23:33.0  7:35 
     18   18 5229  Paige Krahn                 12  Lakeside Lutheran                 23:35.7  7:36 
     19   19 5207  Ava Vesperman               12  Lake Mills                        23:52.0  7:41 
     20   20 5262  Zoey Bahe                    9  Lodi                              24:19.5  7:50 
     21   21 5342  Morgan Small                11  Poynette                          24:29.0  7:53 
     22   22 5241  Molly Wiedenfeld            10  Lakeside Lutheran                 24:57.1  8:02 
     23   23 5335  Mercedi Lapacek             11  Poynette                          25:11.0  8:07 
     24   24 5208  Greta Wiedenfeld            10  Lake Mills                        25:21.7  8:10 
     25   25 5163  Rosie Schulte               11  Columbus                          25:24.6  8:11 
     26   26 5158  Jamie Damm                  11  Columbus                          26:25.9  8:31 
     27   27 5160  Gracie Gingles              11  Columbus                          26:46.4  8:38 
     28   28 5270  Alexis Wilcox               12  Lodi                              26:50.0  8:39 
     29   29 5159  Ally Fleig                  11  Columbus                          27:01.2  8:42 
     30   30 5202  Emilia Garcia-Mercado       11  Lake Mills                        27:54.9  9:00 
     31   31 5267  Malinaly Fernandez          10  Lodi                              27:55.8  9:00 
     32   32 5162  Karlee Nack                 10  Columbus                          29:07.1  9:23 
     33   33 5161  Hilary Klubertanz           12  Columbus                          29:41.0  9:34 
     34   34 5157  Ella Buske                  11  Columbus                          29:58.8  9:39 
     35   35 5268  Anna Florin                 12  Lodi                              31:35.7 10:11 
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                              - North -
                                           

       1.    32  Lakeside Lutheran                          (22:13.9  111:09.1 2:31.7)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Hannah Minning             9 20:59.1
       2      3  Amelia Povich             12 21:47.9
       3      4  Mia Krahn                 12 22:01.1
       4      7  Natalie Schultz            9 22:50.2
       5     16  Kathryn Schulz            11 23:30.8
       6   ( 18) Paige Krahn               12 23:35.7
       7   ( 22) Molly Wiedenfeld          10 24:57.1

       2.    46  Poynette                                   (22:38.2  113:11.0 2:56.4)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Piper Johnson             11 20:36.6
       2      6  Zayne Hushagen            10 22:44.4
       3      8  Cora Larson                9 22:51.6
       4     14  Harley Seas               10 23:25.4
       5     17  Emily Walz                11 23:33.0
       6   ( 21) Morgan Small              11 24:29.0
       7   ( 23) Mercedi Lapacek           11 25:11.0

       3.    67  Lake Mills                                 (23:23.2  116:55.7 0:55.9)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Savannah Overhouse        11 22:56.1
       2     11  Olivia Klubertanz         12 23:14.0
       3     13  Asha Herald               10 23:23.4
       4     15  Veronica Kressner          9 23:30.2
       5     19  Ava Vesperman             12 23:52.0
       6   ( 24) Greta Wiedenfeld          10 25:21.7
       7   ( 30) Emilia Garcia-Mercado     11 27:54.9

       4.    75  Lodi                                       (24:01.2  120:06.0 4:14.2)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Brook Endres              12 22:35.8
       2     10  Rylie Wilcox              10 23:04.1
       3     12  Hallie Miller             12 23:16.6
       4     20  Zoey Bahe                  9 24:19.5
       5     28  Alexis Wilcox             12 26:50.0
       6   ( 31) Malinaly Fernandez        10 27:55.8
       7   ( 35) Anna Florin               12 31:35.7

       5.   139  Columbus                                   (26:57.1  134:45.2 3:42.5)
     ====================================================
       1     25  Rosie Schulte             11 25:24.6
       2     26  Jamie Damm                11 26:25.9
       3     27  Gracie Gingles            11 26:46.4
       4     29  Ally Fleig                11 27:01.2
       5     32  Karlee Nack               10 29:07.1
       6   ( 33) Hilary Klubertanz         12 29:41.0
       7   ( 34) Ella Buske                11 29:58.8
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                               **** Girls' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                              - South -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5179  Emmerson Drobac             10  Deerfield/Cambridge               19:19.9  6:14 
      2    2 5183  McKenna Michel              11  Deerfield/Cambridge               20:51.1  6:43 
      3    3 5313  Molly Olson                 10  New Glarus/Monticello             21:01.3  6:46 
      4    4 5310  Lily Maynard                12  New Glarus/Monticello             21:33.4  6:57 
      5    5 5304  Melanie Fink                12  New Glarus/Monticello             21:35.5  6:57 
      6    6 5184  Piper Ryan                  11  Deerfield/Cambridge               21:42.3  7:00 
      7    7 5143  Alora Spiegel               12  Belleville                        21:45.9  7:01 
      8    8 5307  Emma Martinson              12  New Glarus/Monticello             21:51.2  7:03 
      9    9 5312  Lucy Melvin                 12  New Glarus/Monticello             21:52.9  7:03 
     10   10 5320  Ruthie Zuber                11  New Glarus/Monticello             22:09.6  7:08 
     11   11 5299  Camryn Arnett               11  New Glarus/Monticello             23:20.4  7:31 
     12      5375  Izabel Durst                10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       23:35.1  7:36 
     13   12 5178  Mara Brown                  12  Deerfield/Cambridge               23:36.2  7:36 
     14      5373  Tirzah Caminiti             10  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       23:37.2  7:37 
     15   13 5284  Emma Hellenbrand            11  Marshall                          23:41.4  7:38 
     16   14 5181  Madi Ledbury                 9  Deerfield/Cambridge               23:57.0  7:43 
     17   15 5287  Tori Justmann                9  Marshall                          24:17.9  7:50 
     18   16 5182  Kylee Lonigro               12  Deerfield/Cambridge               24:27.2  7:53 
     19   17 5288  Kylie Rateike                9  Marshall                          24:29.3  7:53 
     20   18 5175  Brianna Ament               11  Deerfield/Cambridge               24:36.1  7:56 
     21   19 5139  Olivia Fox                  10  Belleville                        24:40.8  7:57 
     22   20 5357  Corryn Retzloff             12  Waterloo                          25:27.2  8:12 
     23   21 5140  Emily Gomez                 12  Belleville                        25:41.3  8:17 
     24   22 7337  Maddy Weyh                   9  Marshall                          25:45.5  8:18 
     25   23 5286  Nora Jiannacopoulos          9  Marshall                          26:32.5  8:33 
     26   24 5138  Alice Elliott               10  Belleville                        26:32.6  8:33 
     27   25 5358  Calla Schumann               9  Waterloo                          26:58.7  8:41 
     28      5374  Felicity Crowe              12  Wisconsin Heights/Barneveld       27:51.3  8:58 
     29   26 5144  Mallory Thompson            11  Belleville                        27:53.2  8:59 
     30   27 5141  Ruby Gustafson              12  Belleville                        27:56.5  9:00 
     31   28 5360  Cordelia Webber             12  Waterloo                          28:30.5  9:11 
     32   29 5285  Isabella Hellenbrand        12  Marshall                          28:41.2  9:14 
     33   30 5355  Sydney Gordon               11  Waterloo                          28:52.7  9:18 
     34   31 5142  Abby Kaetterhenry           11  Belleville                        29:53.0  9:38 
     35   32 5356  Evie Quamme                 11  Waterloo                          30:10.0  9:43 
     36   33 5359  Alisa Sheshina              12  Waterloo                          32:01.5 10:19 
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                                 **** Girls' Varsity Team Score ****
                                              - South -
                                           

       1.    29  New Glarus/Monticello                      (21:34.9  107:54.3 0:51.6)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Molly Olson               10 21:01.3
       2      4  Lily Maynard              12 21:33.4
       3      5  Melanie Fink              12 21:35.5
       4      8  Emma Martinson            12 21:51.2
       5      9  Lucy Melvin               12 21:52.9
       6   ( 10) Ruthie Zuber              11 22:09.6
       7   ( 11) Camryn Arnett             11 23:20.4

       2.    35  Deerfield/Cambridge                        (21:53.3  109:26.5 4:37.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Emmerson Drobac           10 19:19.9
       2      2  McKenna Michel            11 20:51.1
       3      6  Piper Ryan                11 21:42.3
       4     12  Mara Brown                12 23:36.2
       5     14  Madi Ledbury               9 23:57.0
       6   ( 16) Kylee Lonigro             12 24:27.2
       7   ( 18) Brianna Ament             11 24:36.1

       3.    90  Marshall                                   (24:57.4  124:46.6 2:51.1)
     ====================================================
       1     13  Emma Hellenbrand          11 23:41.4
       2     15  Tori Justmann              9 24:17.9
       3     17  Kylie Rateike              9 24:29.3
       4     22  Maddy Weyh                 9 25:45.5
       5     23  Nora Jiannacopoulos        9 26:32.5
       6   ( 29) Isabella Hellenbrand      12 28:41.2

       4.    97  Belleville                                 (25:18.8  126:33.8 6:07.3)
     ====================================================
       1      7  Alora Spiegel             12 21:45.9
       2     19  Olivia Fox                10 24:40.8
       3     21  Emily Gomez               12 25:41.3
       4     24  Alice Elliott             10 26:32.6
       5     26  Mallory Thompson          11 27:53.2
       6   ( 27) Ruby Gustafson            12 27:56.5
       7   ( 31) Abby Kaetterhenry         11 29:53.0

       5.   135  Waterloo                                   (27:59.9  139:59.1 4:42.8)
     ====================================================
       1     20  Corryn Retzloff           12 25:27.2
       2     25  Calla Schumann             9 26:58.7
       3     28  Cordelia Webber           12 28:30.5
       4     30  Sydney Gordon             11 28:52.7
       5     32  Evie Quamme               11 30:10.0
       6   ( 33) Alisa Sheshina            12 32:01.5
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                              - North -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1      5261  Izzy Bahe                   11  Lodi                              21:15.9  6:51 
      2    1 5235  Ashley Rosenau              11  Lakeside Lutheran                 23:46.4  7:40 
      3    2 5239  Caitlin Weiland             12  Lakeside Lutheran                 23:51.2  7:41 
      4    3 5337  Mae Larson                  11  Poynette                          24:59.5  8:03 
      5    4 5231  Cora Lloyd                   9  Lakeside Lutheran                 25:08.7  8:06 
      6    5 5233  Mara Minning                11  Lakeside Lutheran                 25:33.5  8:14 
      7    6 5341  Madeline Serwe              10  Poynette                          25:35.8  8:15 
      8    7 5343  Hope Wadzinski              12  Poynette                          25:44.6  8:18 
      9    8 5238  Kate Thiele                 11  Lakeside Lutheran                 25:45.7  8:18 
     10    9 5230  Isabel Kuchta               11  Lakeside Lutheran                 25:52.9  8:20 
     11   10 5334  Capri Lapacek               10  Poynette                          26:00.2  8:23 
     12   11 5329  Mya Connor                   9  Poynette                          26:15.4  8:28 
     13   12 5331  Madison Fernandez           12  Poynette                          26:47.6  8:38 
     14   13 5338  Maddie Lee                  12  Poynette                          26:57.8  8:41 
     15   14 5225  Kyra Gresens                11  Lakeside Lutheran                 27:16.5  8:47 
     16      5201  Olivia Dolph                 9  Lake Mills                        28:38.9  9:14 
     17      5265  Natalie Detert              10  Lodi                              28:47.3  9:16 
     18      5240  Kayla Whitaker               9  Lakeside Lutheran                 28:48.5  9:17 
     19      5226  Alexandra Krahn              9  Lakeside Lutheran                 28:48.6  9:17 
     20      5164  Evelyn Schwoerer            10  Columbus                          30:49.0  9:56 
     21      5227  Cecelia Krahn               11  Lakeside Lutheran                 30:49.4  9:56 
     22      5263  Addison Bell                11  Lodi                              32:57.5 10:37 
     23      5264  Mayah Bonafield             11  Lodi                              33:23.5 10:45 
     24      5200  Fafa Cheamasong             10  Lake Mills                        40:46.6 13:08 
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                              - North -
                                           

       1.    20  Lakeside Lutheran                          (24:49.1  124:05.5 1:59.3)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ashley Rosenau            11 23:46.4
       2      2  Caitlin Weiland           12 23:51.2
       3      4  Cora Lloyd                 9 25:08.7
       4      5  Mara Minning              11 25:33.5
       5      8  Kate Thiele               11 25:45.7
       6   (  9) Isabel Kuchta             11 25:52.9
       7   ( 14) Kyra Gresens              11 27:16.5

       2.    37  Poynette                                   (25:43.1  128:35.5 1:15.9)
     ====================================================
       1      3  Mae Larson                11 24:59.5
       2      6  Madeline Serwe            10 25:35.8
       3      7  Hope Wadzinski            12 25:44.6
       4     10  Capri Lapacek             10 26:00.2
       5     11  Mya Connor                 9 26:15.4
       6   ( 12) Madison Fernandez         12 26:47.6
       7   ( 13) Maddie Lee                12 26:57.8
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                           **** Girls' Junior Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
                                              - South -
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                        Gr  Team                              Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  =========================== ==  ================================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 5308  Ruth Marty                  12  New Glarus/Monticello             23:20.8  7:31 
      2    2 5300  Abigail Biank               11  New Glarus/Monticello             23:46.0  7:39 
      3    3 5302  Kaylie Clark                11  New Glarus/Monticello             24:07.2  7:46 
      4    4 5318  Mirielle Smith               9  New Glarus/Monticello             24:54.7  8:02 
      5    5 5176  Ella Arenz                  12  Deerfield/Cambridge               25:46.4  8:18 
      6    6 5305  Juniper Lounsbury           11  New Glarus/Monticello             25:49.9  8:19 
      7    7 5319  Sophie Stecha               11  New Glarus/Monticello             26:05.7  8:24 
      8    8 5177  Graceyn Bradley              9  Deerfield/Cambridge               26:42.8  8:36 
      9    9 5306  Violet Lounsbury             9  New Glarus/Monticello             26:46.6  8:38 
     10      5309  Elena Marunde               11  New Glarus/Monticello             27:01.5  8:42 
     11      5314  Ella Salas                  10  New Glarus/Monticello             27:13.4  8:46 
     12      5316  Alaina Smith                11  New Glarus/Monticello             27:20.4  8:48 
     13   10 5186  Violet Zabel                 9  Deerfield/Cambridge               27:34.9  8:53 
     14   11 5185  Evie Winslow                 9  Deerfield/Cambridge               29:00.2  9:21 
     15   12 5180  Addison Klein               11  Deerfield/Cambridge               29:41.9  9:34 
     16      5301  Abi Burk                    11  New Glarus/Monticello             30:08.8  9:43 
     17      5303  Devi Duerst                 12  New Glarus/Monticello             31:21.0 10:06 
     18      5311  Ayden McCoy                 10  New Glarus/Monticello             39:18.2 12:40 
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                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
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                             **** Girls' Junior Varsity Team Score ****
                                              - South -
                                           

       1.    16  New Glarus/Monticello                      (24:23.8  121:58.6 2:29.1)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Ruth Marty                12 23:20.8
       2      2  Abigail Biank             11 23:46.0
       3      3  Kaylie Clark              11 24:07.2
       4      4  Mirielle Smith             9 24:54.7
       5      6  Juniper Lounsbury         11 25:49.9
       6   (  7) Sophie Stecha             11 26:05.7
       7   (  9) Violet Lounsbury           9 26:46.6

       2.    46  Deerfield/Cambridge                        (27:45.3  138:46.2 3:55.5)
     ====================================================
       1      5  Ella Arenz                12 25:46.4
       2      8  Graceyn Bradley            9 26:42.8
       3     10  Violet Zabel               9 27:34.9
       4     11  Evie Winslow               9 29:00.2
       5     12  Addison Klein             11 29:41.9


